Decision No. 33130

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of PACIFIC MOTOR TRUCKING COMPANY, a corporation, for a certificate of public convenience and nocessity to operate motor vehicles for the transportation of property over the public highways between Salinas and Camp Ord, U. S. Military Reservation.

In the Matter of the Application of HIGHWAY TRANSPORT, INC., a corporation, for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate motor vehicles for the transportation of property over the public highways between all points on its system, and Camp Ord, U. S.

Military Reservation.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND OFFER

By Decision No. 33007, dated April 16, 1940, on Application No. 23189, Pacific Motor Trucking Company was granted a certificate of public convenience and necessity between Salinas, on the one hand, and Camp Ord (Richardson Gate) on the other hand, over and along a specific route, requiring operation, in part, via Highway U. S. 101. The Commission has now been advised that reference to Highway U. S. 101 is erroneous and that the correct description of the actual operating route is State Highway Division Route No. 117.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the route as set forth at page 13 of Decision No. 33007 be and it is hereby amended by eliminating therefrom any and all reference to Highway U.S. 101 and the

substitution therefor of State Highway Division Route No. 117. The route, as amended, will read as follows:

Via State Highway Division Route No. 117 to its point of intersection south of Salinas with the Marina-Hilltown or Camp Ord Road, thence via the said Marina-Hilltown or Camp Ord Road to port of entry at Richardson Gate (Camp Ord).

In all other respects Decision No. 33007 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 2/5 day of May, 1940

Range Sciences

Range Sciences

Austra J. Queenen

COMMISSIONERS